## BLACK CANYON CITY WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

## REVISED BOARD MEMBER ROSTER as of 4/25/2017 For CALENDAR YEAR 2017

Susan Marley tendered her letter of resignation from the Board 2/1/2017. A volunteer was appointed at the April 25, 2017 Board meeting to fill the open position.

Board members and positions are as follows for the remainder of the calendar year:

Chair: David E. Moore, Sr. term expires 12/31/2018

P. O. Box 155 623-640-8080

Vice Chair Eva Berst term expires 12/31/2020

P. O. Box 1854 (appointed 1/24/17 to fill vacancy)

928-310-4339

Treasurer Ms Barrie Dickerson term expires 12/31/2020

P. O. Box 1462 (appointed 1/24/17 to fill vacancy)

623-374-5897

Secretary Scott Quillen term expires 12/31/2018

20121 Camino del Sol (appointed 4/25/2017)

360-589-3282

Member-

at-large Carol Cameron Ramirez term expires 12/31/2020

resides: 35303 Pinnacle Pl appointed 1/24/2017 to fill vacancy)

P. O. Box 76014 Phoenix, AZ 85087

480-734-0200

Board Meetings of the Black Canyon City Water Improvement District are held the 4<sup>th</sup> Tuesday of each month (with the exception of June and August/no meetings held) at the Black Canyon City Public Library, 34701 S. Old Black Canyon Highway, Black Canyon City at 5:45 p.m.

Agendas are posted online at bccwid.org and also at the Black Canyon City Post Office.

Posted 5/9/2017